Estimated revenue generated by the

Schools & Communities First Initiative

Community Colleges

Schools & Communities First will appear before California voters on the November 2020 election ballot. Itis a
constitutional amendment to raise an estimated $12 billion annually for California’s K-12 schools, community colleges and
local services by closing a long-standing commercial property tax loophole that benefits particular large corporations and
multi-nationals, while protecting homeowners and small businesses. Revenues will be allocated based on current property
tax formulas: 40% will be directed to education and spent according to the LCFF equity formula, with 89% for K-12 and 11%
for community colleges. The other 60% is directed to cities, counties and special districts for public health, fire protection,
water infrastructure, safety net and other vital services.”

Alameda
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS CCD $7,941,638
OHLONE CCD $3,596,494
PERALTA CCD $8,457,516
Butte
BUTTE CCD $4,542,611

Contra Costa

CONTRA COSTA CCD $ 12,556,077
El Dorado

LAKE TAHOE CCD $1,057,733
Fresno

STATE CENTER CCD $13,978,690
WEST HILLS CCD $2,904,788
Humboldt

REDWOODS CCD $2,049,329
Imperial

IMPERIAL CCD $3,315,412
Kern

KERN CCD $10,463,028
WEST KERN CCD $1,890,710
Lassen

LASSEN CCD $1,048,426



Los Angeles

ANTELOPE VALLEY CCD
CERRITOS CCD

CITRUS CCD

COMPTON CCD

EL CAMINO CCD
GLENDALE CCD

LONG BEACH CCD

LOS ANGELES CCD

MT. SAN ANTONIO CCD
PASADENA CCD

RIO HONDO CCD
SANTA CLARITA CCD
SANTA MONICA CCD

Marin

MARIN CCD

Mendocino
MENDOCINO-LAKE CCD

Merced
MERCED CCD

Monterey

HARTNELL CCD
MONTEREY CCD

Napa
NAPA CCD
Orange

COAST CCD

NORTH ORANGE CCD
RANCHO SANTIAGO CCD
SOUTH ORANGE CCD

Placer
SIERRA CCD

Plumas
FEATHER RIVER CCD

$4,831,461
$7,210,774
$5,257,878
$2,616,377
$8,529,087
$6,506,406
$8,785,302
$46,010,874
$13,415,917
$10,375,789
$5,664,682
$6,965,805
$9,581,801

$334,700

$1,654,572

$4,359,477

$3,328,438
$2,868,146

$500,690

$14,076,861
$14,902,124
$12,572,513

$2,642,331

$5,840,178

$1,024,022



Riverside

DESERT CCD

MT. SAN JACINTO CCD

PALO VERDE CCD

RIVERSIDE CCD
Sacramento

LOS RIOS CCD

San Bernadino

BARSTOW CCD
CHAFFEY CCD

COPPER MOUNTAIN CCD
SAN BERNARDINO CCD
VICTOR VALLEY CCD

San Diego
GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA CCD
MIRACOSTA CCD
PALOMAR CCD
SAN DIEGO CCD
SOUTHWESTERN CCD

San Francisco

SAN FRANCISCO CCD

San Joaquin
SAN JOAQUIN DELTA CCD

San Luis Obispo
SAN LUIS OBISPO CCD

San Mateo
SAN MATEO CCD

Santa Barbara

ALLAN HANCOCK CCD
SANTA BARBARA CCD

$4,524,760
$5,518,556
$1,283,756
$13,405,275

$22,663,209

$1,441,532
$7,227,918

$996,306
$6,871,072
$4,224,546

$8,303,064
$998,758
$8,005,703
$18,314,094
$6,830,411

$9,466,607

$6,823,156

$3,619,011

$1,524,940

$4,342,969
$5,554,021



Santa Clara

FOOTHILL-DEANZA CCD $10,908,971
GAVILAN JOINT CCD $2,380,165
SAN JOSE-EVERGREEN CCD $1,226,905
WEST VALLEY - MISSION CCD $1,121,918
Santa Cruz

CABRILLO CCD

Shasta

SHASTA-TEHAMA-TRINITY CCD

Siskiyou
SISKIYOU CCD

Solano
SOLANO CCD

Sonoma
SONOMA CCD

Stanislaus
YOSEMITE CCD
Tulare
SEQUOIAS CCD

Ventura

VENTURA CCD

Yuba
YUBA CCD

These estimates were developed by the California Teachers Association using current allocation formulas, based on the
aggregate revenue projections published by the USC Program for Environmental & Regional Equity.

$4,503,812

$3,224,613

$1,358,9769

$3,578,911

$7,885,623

$7,379,054

$4,737,290

$11,869,633

$3,825,809




