Estimated revenue generated by the Schools & Communities First Initiative



Community Colleges

Schools & Communities First will appear before California voters on the November 2020 election ballot. It is a constitutional amendment to raise an estimated \$12 billion annually for California's K-12 schools, community colleges and local services by closing a long-standing commercial property tax loophole that benefits particular large corporations and multi-nationals, while protecting homeowners and small businesses. Revenues will be allocated based on current property tax formulas: 40% will be directed to education and spent according to the LCFF equity formula, with 89% for K-12 and 11% for community colleges. The other 60% is directed to cities, counties and special districts for public health, fire protection, water infrastructure, safety net and other vital services."

Alameda

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS CCD	\$7,941,638
OHLONE CCD	\$3,596,494
PERALTA CCD	\$8,457,516
Butte	
BUTTE CCD	\$4,542,611
Contra Costa	
CONTRA COSTA CCD	\$ 12,556,077
El Dorado	
LAKE TAHOE CCD	\$1,057,733
Fresno	
STATE CENTER CCD	\$13,978,690
WEST HILLS CCD	\$2,904,788
Humboldt	
REDWOODS CCD	\$2,049,329
Imperial	
IMPERIAL CCD	\$3,315,412
Kern	
KERN CCD	\$10,463,028
WEST KERN CCD	\$1,890,710
Lassen	
LASSEN CCD	\$1,048,426

Los Angeles

Los Angeles	
ANTELOPE VALLEY CCD	\$4,831,461
CERRITOS CCD	\$7,210,774
CITRUS CCD	\$5,257,878
COMPTON CCD	\$2,616,377
EL CAMINO CCD	\$8,529,087
GLENDALE CCD	\$6,506,406
LONG BEACH CCD	\$8,785,302
LOS ANGELES CCD	\$46,010,874
MT. SAN ANTONIO CCD	\$13,415,917
PASADENA CCD	\$10,375,789
RIO HONDO CCD	\$5,664,682
SANTA CLARITA CCD	\$6,965,805
SANTA MONICA CCD	\$9,581,801
Marin	
MARIN CCD	\$334,700
Mendocino	
MENDOCINO-LAKE CCD	\$1,654,572
Merced	
MERCED CCD	\$4,359,477
Monterey	
HARTNELL CCD	\$3,328,438
MONTEREY CCD	\$2,868,146
Napa	
NAPA CCD	\$500,690
Orange	
COAST CCD	\$14,076,861
NORTH ORANGE CCD	\$14,902,124
RANCHO SANTIAGO CCD	\$12,572,513
SOUTH ORANGE CCD	\$2,642,331
Placer	
SIERRA CCD	\$5,840,178
Plumas	
FEATHER RIVER CCD	\$1,024,022

Riverside

DESERT CCD	\$4,524,760
MT. SAN JACINTO CCD	\$5,518,556
PALO VERDE CCD	\$1,283,756
RIVERSIDE CCD	\$13,405,275
Sacramento	
LOS RIOS CCD	\$22,663,209
San Bernadino	
BARSTOW CCD	\$1,441,532
CHAFFEY CCD	\$7,227,918
COPPER MOUNTAIN CCD	\$996,306
SAN BERNARDINO CCD	\$6,871,072
VICTOR VALLEY CCD	\$4,224,546
San Diego	
GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA CCD	\$8,303,064
MIRACOSTA CCD	\$998,758
PALOMAR CCD	\$8,005,703
SAN DIEGO CCD	\$18,314,094
SOUTHWESTERN CCD	\$6,830,411
San Francisco	
SAN FRANCISCO CCD	\$9,466,607
San Joaquin	
SAN JOAQUIN DELTA CCD	\$6,823,156
San Luis Obispo	
SAN LUIS OBISPO CCD	\$3,619,011
San Mateo	
SAN MATEO CCD	\$1,524,940
Santa Barbara	
ALLAN HANCOCK CCD	\$4,342,969
SANTA BARBARA CCD	\$5,554,021

Santa Clara

FOOTHILL-DEANZA CCD	\$10,908,971
GAVILAN JOINT CCD	\$2,380,165
SAN JOSE-EVERGREEN CCD	\$1,226,905
WEST VALLEY - MISSION CCD	\$1,121,918
Santa Cruz	
CABRILLO CCD	\$4,503,812
Shasta	
SHASTA-TEHAMA-TRINITY CCD	\$3,224,613
Siskiyou	
SISKIYOU CCD	\$1,358,9769
Solano	
SOLANO CCD	\$3,578,911
Sonoma	
SONOMA CCD	\$7,885,623
Stanislaus	
YOSEMITE CCD	\$7,379,054
Tulare	
SEQUOIAS CCD	\$4,737,290
Ventura	
VENTURA CCD	\$11,869,633
Yuba	
YUBA CCD	\$3,825,809

These estimates were developed by the California Teachers Association using current allocation formulas, based on the aggregate revenue projections published by the USC Program for Environmental & Regional Equity.